
Elementary Schools  

 

Arizona  
 
Christ's Greenfield Lutheran School (ECE-8) 

Tanya Calendo, Principal  
tcalendo@cglschool.org 

425 N. Greenfield Rd. 
Gilbert AZ 85234-5053 

Phone: 480-892-8314  

Fax: 480-503-0437 
Web: http://school.cglchurch.org 

  
Atonement Lutheran School 

Megan Larson, Principal  

larsonm@atonementlc.org 
4001 W. Beardsley Rd. 

Glendale AZ 85308 
Phone: 623-374-3019 

Phone: 623-587-8512 
Web: TheExperientialSchool.org 

  

Trinity Lutheran School 
Ms. Astraea Rohloff, Principal  

arohloff@trinitylcs.org  
830 E. Plaza Cir. 

Litchfield Park AZ 85340 

Phone: 623-935-4690 Ext. 100 
Fax: 623-935-1203  

Web: trinitynewthinking.org 
  

Christ Lutheran School 

Mr. Jonathan Doyle, Principal 
jdoyle@cclphoenix.org  

3901 E. Indian School Rd.  
Phoenix AZ 85018-5289 

Phone: 602-957-7010  
Fax: 602-955-8073  

Web: clsphx.org 

 
North Valley Christian Academy  

Mr. Chris Schoenleb, Exec. Director 
chriss@northvalleyca.org  

Mrs. Lisa Upper, Principal 

lisau@northvalleyca.org 
33655 North 27th Drive 

Phoenix, AZ 85085 
Phone: 623-551-3454 

Fax: 623-551-4067 
Web: gonvca.org 

 

Shepherd of the Desert Lutheran School 
9590 E. Shea Blvd. 

Scottsdale AZ 85260-6724 
Phone: 480-860-1188 

Fax: 480-860-4152  

Web: www.sotdaz.org 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Gethsemane Lutheran School 

Ms. Claire Fugit, Administrator 

cfugit@glstempe.net 
1035 E. Guadalupe Rd. 

Tempe AZ 85283-3091 
Phone: 480-839-0906  

Fax: 480-839-8876  

Web: www.glstempe.com 
  

Faith Lutheran School (EN)  
Mrs. Angie Espenson, Principal  

principal@faith-lutheran.org  
3925 E. 5th St.  

Tucson AZ 85711 

Phone: 520-881-0670  
Fax: 520-325-5625  

  
Yuma Lutheran School 

Mrs. Angie Schiller, Principal 

ASchiller@yumalutheranschool.org 
2555 S. Engler Ave. 

Yuma AZ 85365-3298 
Phone: 928-726-8410 

Fax: 928-726-5330  

Web: yumalutheranschool.org 
  

California 
 

Emmaus Lutheran School 

Mrs. Catherine Hittinger, Principal  
khittinger@emmausalhambra.org 

840 S. Almansor St. 
Alhambra CA 91801-4599 

Phone: 626-289-3664 Ext. 107 
Fax: 626-576-0476 

Web: www.emmanusalhambra.org 

 
Hephatha Lutheran School 

Mr. Eric Deyke, Principal 
edeyke@hephatha.net 

5900 E. Santa Ana Canyon Rd. 

Anaheim CA 92807-3280 
Phone: 714-637-0887  

Fax: 714-637-0872  
Web: hephatha.net 

  
Prince of Peace Lutheran School 

Mrs. Carol Smallwood 

csmallwood@princeofpeaceanaheim.org 
1421 W. Ball Rd. 

Anaheim CA 92802-1799 
Phone: 714-774-0993 

Fax: 714-774-0183  

Web: princeofpeaceanaheim.com 
 

 
 

 

 



Zion Lutheran School 
Mrs. Krista Nagy, Principal 

knagy@zionanaheim.org 
1244 E. Cypress St. 

Anaheim CA 92805 

Phone: 714-535-3600 Ext. 100 
Fax: 714-254-7013  

Web: zionanaheim.org 
 

Christ Lutheran School 
Mr. Jackson Thiesfeldt, Principal 

jthiesfeldt@christbrea.com 

820 W. Imperial Hwy. 
Brea CA 92821-3896 

Phone: 714-529-0892 
Fax: 714-529-2157  

Web: www.christbrea.com 

  
Loving Savior of the Hills Lutheran School 

Mrs. Valorie Wend, Principal  
vwend@lovingsavior.org 

14816 Peyton Dr. 
Chino Hills CA 91709-2073 

Phone: 909-597-2948 

Fax: 909-393-4659  
Web: www.lovingsavior.org 

  
Victory Christian Academy 

Bonnie Sanchez, Principal 

Bonnie.sanchez@victorysouthbay.org 
497 E St.  

Chula Vista CA 91910-6853 
Phone: 619-420-6233 

Fax: 619-422-0492 

Web: www.victorysouthbay.org 
  

Christ Lutheran School 
Mrs. Marsh Hafer, Interim Principal 

mrs.hafer@christcm.org 
760 Victoria St. 

Costa Mesa CA 92627-2999 

Phone: 949-548-6866 
Phone: 949-631-6224 

Web: www.christcm.com 
  

Mt. Calvary Lutheran School 

Dr. Steven Christopher, Principal 
Steven.christopher@mcldb.org 

23300 E. Golden Springs Rd. 
Diamond Bar CA 91765-2001 

Phone: 909-861-2740 Ext. 0 
Fax: 909-861-5481  

Web: mcldb.org 

 
Shield of Faith Christian School 

Mrs. Debbie Martinez, Principal 
mrsmartinezmail@yahoo.com 

4900 Kings Row 

El Monte, CA 91731-1483 
 

 
 

Grace Christian School 
Mr. Ben Elliott, Principal 

belliott@gracelcms.net 
643 W. 13th Ave. 

Escondido CA 92025-5696 

Phone: 760-747-3029  
Web: http://graceschoolescondido.org 

 
Zion Christian School 

Mrs. Mary Nelson, Principal 
mnelson@zlcs.org 

1405 E. Fallbrook St. 

Fallbrook CA 92028-2427 
Phone: 760-723-3500 

Fax: 760-723-3951  
Web: zlcs.org 

 

Hope Lutheran School 
Mr. Scott Ferguson, Principal  

principal@hopeglendora.org 
1041 E. Foothill Blvd. 

Glendora CA 91741-3699 
Phone: 626-335-5315 

Fax: 626-852-0836 

Web: www.hopeglendora.org 
  

Concordia Granada Hills 
Ms. Katherine Moore, Principal 

Katy.moore@concordiaschoolsla.org 

16603 San Fernando Mission Blvd. 
Granada Hills CA 91344-4288 

Phone: 818-368-0892 
Fax: 818-831-9222 

Web: concordiagranadahills.com 

  
St. John's Lutheran School 

Ms. Nancy Bellamy, Principal 
nbellamy@stjohnshemet.org  

26410 Columbia St. 
Hemet CA 92544-6299 

Phone: 951-925-7756 

Fax: 951-925-6136 
Web: stjohnshemet.org 

  
Christ Lutheran School 

Ms. Xavria Schwarz, Principal 

xschwarz@lutheranschool.org  
7929 La Mesa Blvd. 

La Mesa CA 91942-5029 
Phone: 619-462-5211 Ext. 3  

Web: lutheranschool.org 
 

Abiding Savior Lutheran School 

Mrs. Donna Lucas, Principal 
dlucas@abidingsavior.com 

23262 El Toro Rd. 
Lake Forest CA 92630-4898 

Phone: 949-830-1461 

Fax: 949-830-7921  
Web: www.abidingsavior.com 

 
 



Grace Lutheran School 
Mr. David Ingwersen, Principal 

principal@gracelancaster.org 
856 W. Newgrove St. 

Lancaster CA 93534-3092 

Phone: 661-948-1018 
Fax: 661-948-2731  

Web: www.gracelancaster.org 
  

Bethany Lutheran School 
Dr. Mary Fink, Principal 

mfink@bethanylutheran.org 

5100 Arbor Rd. 
Long Beach CA 90808 

Phone: 562-420-7783 Ext. 11 
Fax: 562-429-1693 

Web: www.bethanylutheran.org 

  
Trinity Lutheran School 

Mr. Jeff Jepsen, Principal 
jjepsen@tcstigers.net  

11507 Studebaker Rd. 
Norwalk CA 90650 

Phone: 562-864-3712 

Fax: 562-864-1877 
Web: www.tcstigers.net 

 
Salem Lutheran School 

Jim Violette, Interim Principal 

jviolette@salemorange.com 
6500 E. Santiago Canyon Rd. 

Orange CA 92869 
Phone: 714-639-1946 

Fax: 714-639-6484 

Web: www.salemorange.com 
 

St. John's Lutheran School 
Dr. Jacob Hollatz, Principal 

jhollatz@stjohnsorange.org 
154 S. Shaffer St. 

Orange CA 92866 

Phone: 714-288-4400 
Fax: 714-997-4521 

Web: www.sjls.org 
  

St. Paul's Lutheran School 

Mrs. Robin Gomes, Principal 
robin.gomes@splsorange.org  

901 E. Heim Ave. 
Orange CA 92865 

Phone: 714-921-3188 
Fax: 714-921-0131 

Web: www.stpaulsorange.org 

 
St. John's Lutheran School 

Mr. J. Gynther, Principal  
jgynther@stjohnsoxnard.com 

1500 North C St. 

Oxnard CA 93030-3599 
Phone: 805-983-0330 

Fax: 805-983-2171 
Web: stjohnsoxnard.org 

Ramona Lutheran School 
Mr. Robert Patrick, Principal 

robert.patrick@ramonalutheran.org 
520 - 16th St. 

Ramona CA 92065-2622 

Phone: 760-789-4804 
Fax: 760-789-8110 

Web: www.ramonalutheran.org 
  

Christ Lutheran School 
Mr. Dennis Jacobson, Principal 

principal@clschool.org 

28850 S. Western Ave. 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA 90275-0835 

Phone: 310-831-0848 
Fax: 310-831-0090  

Web: www.christrpv.org 

  
Immanuel Lutheran School 

Mr. Carl Boburka, Principal  
Carl.boburka@ilsroadrunner.org 

5455 Alessandro Blvd. 
Riverside CA 92506-3596 

Phone: 951-682-4211 

Fax: 951-682-9403 
Web: www.immanuelriverside.com 

 
Christ the Cornerstone Academy 

Christina Defensor, Principal 

christina.defensor@ctc-academy.org 
9028 Westmore Rd. 

San Diego CA 92126-2406 
Phone: 858-566-1741 

Fax: 858-566-1965  

Web: info@ctc-academy.org 
  

St. Paul's Lutheran School 
Mrs. Meredith Binnie, Principal 

mrs.binnie@gmail.com 
1376 Felspar St. 

San Diego CA 92109 

Phone: 858-272-6282 
Fax: 858-272-4397 

Web: www.stpaulspb.com 
  

Good Shepherd Lutheran School 

Mrs. Linda Radtke, Administrator 
lradtke@gsls-simi.com  

2949 Alamo St. 
Simi Valley CA 93063-2185 

Phone: 805-526-2482 
Fax: 805-526-4857  

Web: gsls-simi.com 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

http://www.stpaulsorange.org/


 
Redeemer Lutheran School 

Mr. Pat Gagan, Principal  
psgag@verizon.net 

2626 Liberty Blvd. 

South Gate CA 90280-2096 
Phone: 323-588-0934 

Fax: 323-588-0990 
Web: www.redeemersouthgate.org 

 
Ascension Lutheran School 

Mr. Paul Brege, Principal 

principal@ascensiontorrance.org 
17910 S. Prairie Ave. 

Torrance CA 90504 
Phone: 310-371-3531 

Fax: 310-214-4657 

Web: www.ascensiontorrance.org 
 

Zion Lutheran School 
Pastor Lewis Busch, Principal  

pastor@zionvv.org 
15342 Jeraldo Dr. 

Victorville CA 92394-5527 

Phone: 760-243-3074 
Fax: 760-245-5945 

Web: www.zionvv.org 
 

Faith Lutheran School 

Mrs. Dawn Langemeier, Administrator 
faithwhittier@verizon.net 

9920 S. Mills Ave 
Whittier, CA 90604-1097 

Phone: 562-941-0245 

Fax: 562-941-4451 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Nevada  
 
Faith Lutheran Academy 

Mrs. Diana Bartholomew, Principal 

diana.bartholomew@faithlasvegas.org 
2700 S. Town Center Dr. 

Las Vegas NV 89135 
Phone: 702-921-2777 

Fax: 702-921-2730  

Web: www.faithlutheranacademy.org 
 

First Good Shepherd Lutheran School 
Ms. Deborah Simkins, Administrator 

dsimkins@fgslc.org 
301 S. Maryland Pkwy. 

Las Vegas NV 89101-5320 

Phone: 702-382-8610 
Fax: 702-382-4168 

Web: www.fgsls.org   
 

Lamb of God Lutheran School 

Ms. Christy Wood, Principal 
woodc@lambschool.org 

6232 N. Jones Blvd. 
Las Vegas NV 89130 

Phone: 702-645-1626 
Fax: 702-645-6031  

Web:www.lambofgodlv.com 

 
Mountain View Lutheran School 

Mr. Kristopher Schneider, Principal 
kschneider@mvlcs.org 

9550 West Cheyenne Dr. 

Las Vegas NV 89129 
Phone: 702-233-9323 

Fax: 702-804-5293  
Web: www.mvlcs.org/school 

 
Redeemer Lutheran School 

Ms. Michelle Hurley, Principal 

abcpsrles@gmail.com  
1730 N. Pecos Rd.  

Las Vegas, NV 89115-0608  
Phone: 702-642-5176  

Fax: 702-642-354

 

 
 

 
 

 


